FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SYSTEM
34-61-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-01-02
EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE INSTL-EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SYSTEM ONLY)

DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .PLUG-   1320 MS27473T18A53S
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D02583
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    346115
 .CONNECTOR-   1330 BACC45FT16A24S
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D02579
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    346115
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-05-01
34-61-05
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        34-61-10-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        34-61-10-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 3)
HXL        34-61-10-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 4)
HXL        34-61-10-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 5)
HXL        34-61-10-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 6)
HXL        34-61-10-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0E
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 7)
HXL        34-61-10-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0F
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-10-01
SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)

DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .RELAY-   160 ES410-1538
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V99699
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACR13CG2AB
   OPTIONAL PART:
    KD4L018
    V35344
    BR230DS0115
    V56623
    KD4L036
    V58657
    FCA410-63
    V78290
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    K00758
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY   RF200- 286T0192-300
 ..SOCKET-   1205 BACS16W1
    ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
     D01725
    WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
     3461250
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
34-61-65-01
34-61-65
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
	34-61, FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SYSTEM
	34-61-01-02, EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE INSTL-EQPT CTR E1/E2 RACK (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SYSTEM ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	34-61-02-01, PANEL INSTL-ELECT. (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SYSTEM ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	34-61-05-01, PANEL INSTL-R SIDE (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SYSTEM ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	34-61-10-01, SHELF ASSY-ELECT. EQPT CTR E2-2 (FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTING ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 0E
	PAGE 0F